Form PTG-1595 / 30 / REC((Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	:T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101979	hed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Kosaku Ishida Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tokyo Roki Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): 1/15/02	Street Address: 12-3, Nakamachi-dai 3-chome,
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	n, the execution date of the application is: 1/15/02 B. Patent No.(s) O (06635)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
Name: Robert M. Siminski Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Fierce, P.L.C. 22 STELMSL1 30000013 10060635	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented AIR CLEANER for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and WHEREAS TOKYO ROKI Co., Ltd., a joint-stock company of Japan ited at 12-3, Nakamachi-dai 3-chome, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s) successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters

Kosaku Ishida	
Kosaku ISHIDA (First joint inventor)	(Second joint inventor)
(Third joint inventor, if any)	(Fourth joint inventor, if any)
(Fifth joint inventor, if any)	(Sixth joint inventor, if any)

Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters

Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012552 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

State of	
County of) ss.)
On this day of personally appeared the foregoing inwho acknowledged to me that they extherein set forth.	of, before medividuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and secuted the same of their own free will for the purpose
	Notary Public,
(seal)	County, State of
	My Commission Expires:

This document must be executed before the same notary by all inventors on the same day as they sign the application.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012552 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 01/30/2002